Department of Health

CHRISTIAN HAUBER

License Number: AA1039

Data As Of 10/14/2025
Profession

License

License Status

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue
Date

Address of Record

Discipline on File
Public Complaint

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

Anesthesiologist Assistant
AA1039

Clear/Active

1/31/2027

01/10/2025

119 Oakfield Drive
BRANDON, FL 33511
No

No

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name

ANDRES, JASON B

ATTAALLAH, AHMED FIKRY
BENNETT, AMANDA LAUREN
BLONDIN, BRIAN DARYL MD
BOWSER, RICHARD P
CHRISTOPOULOS, JAMES LEON

Relationship

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
19568
102788
159199
175802
140969
73026

Effective Date
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

CUPIDO, MATTHEW JOSEPH
DEL VALLE, PAUL GASTON
GOMEZ, ORLANDO

HUSSAIN, INTESAR

KIM, CALVIN K MD

KRAMER, DANIEL

LECLAIR, NICOLE JACLYN DO

LUZARDO GRANADOS, GERMAN ENRIQUE

MAHESHWARI, NEERAJ

MCCLEISH-LOPEZ, LINDA NICOLE

MONTANA, GEMA

MUNESES, CLIFFORD
NEKKANTI, SONIE

O'TOOLE, JAMES THOMAS
PAGE, PATRICK

PALMERI, SHAWN ROBERT
PATEL, SAGAR K

RESNICK, ANDREW SCOT
SHAH, MAHIMA

TAMMINEEDI, SRINIVAS
UMHOLTZ, MATTHEW JAMES
WEBBER, BETH TRUEBLOOD
WEITZNER, H CORY SCOTT
WELLS, JASON
ZAYAS-BAZAN, FERNANDO

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
13170
159543
16075
133007
61569
7393
19761
103190
163132
163585
151680
140178
99168
135702
154817
139346
16403
159077
18549
98497
12498
18402
95455
140329
121049

Effective Date
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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