CHRISTIAN HAUBER

License Number: AA1039

Data As Of 10/14/2025

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant

License Status Clear/Active
License Expiration Date 1/31/2027

License Original Issue

Date

01/10/2025

Address of Record 119 Oakfield Drive

BRANDON, FL 33511

Discipline on File No Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ANDRES, JASON B	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19568	10/13/2025
ATTAALLAH, AHMED FIKRY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102788	10/13/2025
BENNETT, AMANDA LAUREN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159199	10/13/2025
BLONDIN, BRIAN DARYL MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	175802	10/13/2025
BOWSER, RICHARD P	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140969	10/13/2025
CHRISTOPOULOS, JAMES LEON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	73026	10/13/2025

CUPIDO, MATTHEW JOSEPH SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 13170 10/13/20 DEL VALLE, PAUL GASTON SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 159543 10/13/20 GOMEZ, ORLANDO SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 16075 10/13/20 HUSSAIN, INTESAR SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 133007 10/13/20 KIM, CALVIN K MD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 61569 10/13/20 KRAMER, DANIEL SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 7393 10/13/20 LECLAIR, NICOLE JACLYN DO SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 19761 10/13/20	25 25 25 25 25 25 25
GOMEZ, ORLANDO SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 16075 10/13/20 HUSSAIN, INTESAR SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 133007 10/13/20 KIM, CALVIN K MD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 61569 10/13/20 KRAMER, DANIEL SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 7393 10/13/20	25 25 25 25 25 25
HUSSAIN, INTESAR SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 133007 10/13/20 KIM, CALVIN K MD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 61569 10/13/20 KRAMER, DANIEL SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 7393 10/13/20	25 25 25 25
KIM, CALVIN K MDSUPERVISING MEMEDICAL DOCTOR6156910/13/20KRAMER, DANIELSUPERVISING MEOSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN739310/13/20	25 25 25
KRAMER, DANIEL SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 7393 10/13/20	25 25
	25
LECLAIR, NICOLE JACLYN DO SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 19761 10/13/20	
LUZARDO GRANADOS, GERMAN ENRIQUE SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 103190 10/13/20	25
MAHESHWARI, NEERAJ SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 163132 10/13/20	25
MCCLEISH-LOPEZ, LINDA NICOLE SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 163585 10/13/20	25
MONTANA, GEMA SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 151680 10/13/20	25
MUNESES, CLIFFORD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 140178 10/13/20	25
NEKKANTI, SONIE SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 99168 10/13/20	25
O'TOOLE, JAMES THOMAS SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 135702 10/13/20	25
PAGE, PATRICK SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 154817 10/13/20	25
PALMERI, SHAWN ROBERT SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 139346 10/13/20	25
PATEL, SAGAR K SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 16403 10/13/20	25
RESNICK, ANDREW SCOT SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 159077 10/13/20	25
SHAH, MAHIMA SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 18549 10/13/20	25
TAMMINEEDI, SRINIVAS SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 98497 10/13/20	25
UMHOLTZ, MATTHEW JAMES SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 12498 10/13/20	25
WEBBER, BETH TRUEBLOOD SUPERVISING ME OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 18402 10/13/20	25
WEITZNER, H CORY SCOTT SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 95455 10/13/20	25
WELLS, JASON SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 140329 10/13/20	25
ZAYAS-BAZAN, FERNANDO SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 121049 10/13/20	25

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.